
PENN NATIONAL - November 8, 2008 - Race 9
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: $4,000
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)
Purse: $10,800
Plus: $60 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $10,860
Value of Race: $10,860 1st $6,480, 2nd $2,160, 3rd $1,248, 4th $648, 5th $324
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 10:12 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
25Sep08 8LRL9

4Oct08 7PHA4

1Aug08 8PEN7

18Oct08 2DEL4

14Oct08 6DEL4

19Sep08 4PEN12

22Jul08 6PEN11

25Sep08 6CT5

2
4
1
7
3
8
5
6

Fortune's Fool (Flores, Emilio)
Obi Wan (Tipa, Jorge)
Sunshine Craig (Melenciano, Valentin)
Inside Lane (Rodriguez, Edilberto)
Wolf (ARG) (Lee, Katie)
Hesachaser (Otero, William)
Charlie by Far (Strunk-Micklos, Erika)
Nodding Approval (Sosa, Jr., Peter)

119
119
119
119
119
119
119
119

L bf
L bf
L b
L f
L f
L b
L bf
L

2
4
1
7
3
8
5
6

3
5
6
7
4
2
8
1

12 1/2

21/2

54

63

72

41

8
3Head

12 1/2

24

31/2

53

76

45

8
61/2

13 1/2

25

32

42 1/2

5Head

66

74

8

12 3/4

22 1/4

33/4

41 3/4

55 1/2

62 1/2

715

8

3.20
1.60*
16.20
10.00
4.10
4.20

42.00
26.60

inside, driving
2w, couldn't gain
gaining outside
rail, some gain
no factor
stopped
slow start, outrun
stopped

Fractional Times: 22.74 46.74 1:00.03 Final Time: 1:14.58
Split Times: (24:00) (13:29) (14:55)
Run-Up: 50 feet

Winner: Fortune's Fool, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Grand Slam out of Ionlyhaveeyesforu, by Tunerup. Foaled Mar 20, 2001 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Earle I. Mack. Winning Owner: David W. Geist

1 Claimed Horse(s): Fortune's Fool New Trainer: Lester J. Stickler, Jr. New Owner: Bush Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 2 - Fortune's Fool: $4,000; 4 - Obi Wan: $4,000; 1 - Sunshine Craig: $4,000; 7 - Inside Lane: $4,000; 3 - Wolf (ARG):
$4,000; 8 - Hesachaser: $4,000; 5 - Charlie by Far: $4,000; 6 - Nodding Approval: $4,000;

Total WPS Pool: $23,469
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Fortune's Fool 8.40 3.80 3.00
4 Obi Wan 3.20 2.60
1 Sunshine Craig 6.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 2-4 24.40 20,192
$2.00 Trifecta 2-4-1 177.80 16,698
$2.00 Superfecta 2-4-1-7 1,218.20 4,872
$2.00 Daily Double 4-2 24.00 5,003
$2.00 Pick 3 6-4-2 (3 correct) 138.80 3,003
$2.00 Pick 4 4-6-4-2 (4 correct) 885.80 3,074

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

2 Fortune's Fool 3 12 1/2 12 1/2 13 1/2 12 3/4

4 Obi Wan 5 22 1/2 22 1/2 23 1/2 22 3/4

1 Sunshine Craig 6 54 36 1/2 38 1/2 35

7 Inside Lane 7 68 512 410 1/2 45 3/4

3 Wolf (ARG) 4 711 715 1/2 513 57 1/2

8 Hesachaser 2 43 47 613 613

5 Charlie by Far 8 813 821 1/2 719 715 1/2

6 Nodding Approval 1 33 615 823 830 1/2

Trainers: 2 - Geist, David; 4 - Kreiser, Timothy; 1 - Hicks, Morris; 7 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 3 - Beattie, Ryan; 8 - Bazeos, Peter; 5 - Peoples, Robert; 6 -
Miller, Marlin

Owners: 2 -David W. Geist; 4 - Jones, Bob and Adams, Carl; 1 - Ram Rod Stable; 7 - Renpher Stable; 3 - Double Dutch Stable; 8 -John Lucarelli; 5 -
Harrington Stable; 6 - Almosta Farm;

Footnotes
FORTUNE'S FOOL cleared after going a furlong, stayed inside and was under brisk handling. OBI WAN chased two wide but couldn't gain. SUNSHINE
CRAIG was unhurried inside, came out on the turn and gained outside. INSIDE LANE was unhurried inside then made up some ground. WOLF (ARG) was
no factor. HESACHASER stopped. CHARLIE BY FAR was outrun after a slow break. NODDING APPROVAL was finished before a half.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=11/08/2008&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=11/08/2008&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR

