## PENN NATIONAL - November 8, 2008 - Race 9

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: \$4,000 Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011) Purse: \$10,800 Plus: \$60 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program Available Money: \$10,860 Value of Race: \$10,860 1st \$6,480, 2nd \$2,160, 3rd \$1,248, 4th \$648, 5th \$324 Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 10:12 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
25Sep08 <sup>8</sup> LRL <sup>9</sup>	2	Fortune's Fool (Flores, Emilio)	119	L bf	2	3	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	3.20	inside, driving
4Oct08 <sup>7</sup> PHA <sup>4</sup>	4	Obi Wan (Tipa, Jorge)	119	L bf	4	5	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>4</sup>	2 <sup>5</sup>	2 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	1.60*	2w, couldn't gain
1Aug08 <sup>8</sup> PEN <sup>7</sup>	1	Sunshine Craig (Melenciano, Valentin)	119	Lb	1	6	5 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>3/4</sup>	16.20	gaining outside
18Oct08 <sup>2</sup> DEL <sup>4</sup>	7	Inside Lane (Rodriguez, Edilberto)	119	Lf	7	7	6 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	10.00	rail, some gain
14Oct08 <sup>6</sup> DEL <sup>4</sup>	3	Wolf (ARG) (Lee, Katie)	119	Lf	3	4	7 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>6</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	4.10	no factor
19Sep08 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>12</sup>	8	Hesachaser (Otero, William)	119	Lb	8	2	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>6</sup>	6 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4.20	stopped
22Jul08 <sup>6</sup> PEN <sup>11</sup>	5	Charlie by Far (Strunk-Micklos, Erika)	119	L bf	5	8	8	8	7 <sup>4</sup>	7 <sup>15</sup>	42.00	slow start, outrun
25Sep08 <sup>6</sup> CT <sup>5</sup>	6	Nodding Approval (Sosa, Jr., Peter)	119	L	6	1	3 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	8	8	26.60	stopped
Freetienel Time	<b>Final Tim</b>		1 50									

Fractional Times: 22.74 46.74 1:00.03 Split Times: (24:00) (13:29) (14:55) Run-Up: 50 feet

Final Time: 1:14.58

Winner: Fortune's Fool, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Grand Slam out of Ionlyhaveeyesforu, by Tunerup. Foaled Mar 20, 2001 in Kentucky. Breeder: Earle I. Mack. Winning Owner: David W. Geist

1 Claimed Horse(s): Fortune's Fool

New Trainer: Lester J. Stickler, Jr. New Owner: Bush Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 2 - Fortune's Fool: \$4,000; 4 - Obi Wan: \$4,000; 1 - Sunshine Craig: \$4,000; 7 - Inside Lane: \$4,000; 3 - Wolf (ARG): \$4,000; 8 - Hesachaser: \$4,000; 5 - Charlie by Far: \$4,000; 6 - Nodding Approval: \$4,000;

	al WPS Pool: \$23,469 Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Fortune's Fool	8.40	3.80	3.00	\$2.00 Exacta	2-4	24.40	20,192
4	Obi Wan		3.20	2.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	2-4-1	177.80	16,698
1	Sunshine Craig			6.60	\$2.00 Superfecta	2-4-1-7	1,218.20	4,872
	U U				\$2.00 Daily Double	4-2	24.00	5,003
					\$2.00 Pick 3	6-4-2 (3 correct)	138.80	3,003
					\$2.00 Pick 4	4-6-4-2 (4 correct)	885.80	3,074

Past Performance Running Line Preview										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
2	Fortune's Fool	3	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2 3/4</sup>				
4	Obi Wan	5	2 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2 3/4</sup>				
1	Sunshine Craig	6	5 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>5</sup>				
7	Inside Lane	7	6 <sup>8</sup>	5 <sup>12</sup>	4 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>5 3/4</sup>				
3	Wolf (ARG)	4	7 <sup>11</sup>	7 <sup>15 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>13</sup>	5 <sup>7 1/2</sup>				
8	Hesachaser	2	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>7</sup>	6 <sup>13</sup>	6 <sup>13</sup>				
5	Charlie by Far	8	8 <sup>13</sup>	8 <sup>21 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>19</sup>	7 <sup>15 1/2</sup>				
6	Nodding Approval	1	3 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>15</sup>	8 <sup>23</sup>	8 <sup>30 1/2</sup>				

Trainers: 2 - Geist, David; 4 - Kreiser, Timothy; 1 - Hicks, Morris; 7 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 3 - Beattie, Ryan; 8 - Bazeos, Peter; 5 - Peoples, Robert; 6 -Miller, Marlin

Owners: 2 - David W. Geist; 4 - Jones, Bob and Adams, Carl; 1 - Ram Rod Stable; 7 - Renpher Stable; 3 - Double Dutch Stable; 8 - John Lucarelli; 5 -Harrington Stable; 6 - Almosta Farm;

## Footnotes

FORTUNE'S FOOL cleared after going a furlong, stayed inside and was under brisk handling. OBI WAN chased two wide but couldn't gain. SUNSHINE CRAIG was unhurried inside, came out on the turn and gained outside. INSIDE LANE was unhurried inside then made up some ground. WOLF (ARG) was no factor. HESACHASER stopped. CHARLIE BY FAR was outrun after a slow break. NODDING APPROVAL was finished before a half.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



## Video Race Replay